Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 8312.214

6.21-04

	K)	<u>~1 ~ 1 ~</u>			
	To	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord	the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	A.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): INTERACT ACCESSORIES,INC.		A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTEC, INC. 5255 NW 159 <sup>th</sup> Street
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			Miami, Florida 33014
		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: May 21, 2004			
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new	applic	cation	n, the execution date of the application is:
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s) <u>5,345,214</u>
		Additional numbers atta	ched	l? [	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew Stavish			7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Check Enclosed		
Add	ress	: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment leposit account number 50-0548.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

gutter. Matthew Stavish, Registration No. 36,286

Date: June 21, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

06/23/2004 ECDOPER 00000074 6345214

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, INTERACT ACCESSORIES, INC., a company of established under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 2950 Lake Emma Road, Lake Mary, Florida, 32746, (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following United States Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER	FILING OR ISSUE DATE
SEE ATTACHED LIST	SEE ATTACHED LIST

To the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title in the Patent Properties is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, INTEC, INC., a company established under the laws of Florida, whose address is 5255 NW 159<sup>th</sup> Street, Miami, Florida, 33014, (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same:

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0864 Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees, as long as it exists, to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees, as long as it exists, to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees, as long as it exists, to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor grants the firm of LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE, OF BETHESDA, MARYLAND the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

May 21, 2004

Name: Debra Cole

Title: Vice President of Interact Accessories, Inc.

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
6,439,956	08/27/2002	09/709,432	11/13/2000
6,386,979	05/14/2002	09/185,571	11/04/1998
5,259,626	11/09/1993	925,738	08/07/1992
5,648,797	07/15/1997	456,910	05/31/1995
5,345,214	09/06/1994	77,542	06/17/1993
D467,978S	12/31/2002	29/151,100	12/05/2001
D339,759	09/28/1993	903,658	06/24/1992
D347,247	05/24/1994	4,671	02/11/1993
D344,061	02/08/1994	830,242	02/04/1992
D357,844	05/02/1995	5,084	02/22/1993
D342,763	12/28/1993	857,799	03/26/1992
D347,663	06/07/1994	2,850	12/22/1992
D352,529	11/15/1994	13,475	09/24/1993
D352,739	11/22/1994	13,056	09/16/1993
D343,512	01/25/1994	899,637	06/16,1992
D353,764	12/27/1994	13,041	09/16/1993
D357,946	05/02/1995	9,030	06/04/1993
D337,575	07/20/1993	738,882	08/01/1991
D337,792	07/27/1993	845,481	03/06/1992
D352,970	11/29/1994	13,046	09/16/1993
D343,210	01/11/1994	829,690	02/04/1992
D358,761	05/30/1995	13,044	09/16/1993
D343,649	01/25/1995	1,697	11/20/1992
D333,324	02/16/1993	797,277	11/25/1991
D342,973	01/14/1994	1,689	11/20/1992
D354,092	01/03/1995	14,395	10/20/1993
D344,708	03/01/1994	903,657	06/24/1992
D325,356	04/14/1992	463,263	12/11/1989
D336,746	06/22/1993	736,824	07/29/1991
D413,634	09/07/1999	29/095,863	10/30/1998
D413,938	09/14/1999	29/095,864	10/30/1998
D355,450	12/14/1995	9,052	06/04/1993
D333,848	03/09/1993	733,249	07/22/1991
D317,948	07/02/1991	334,981	04/07/1989
D317,949	07/02/1991	423,127	10/18/1989
D317,946	07/02/1991	320,377	03/08/1989
D317,950	07/02/1991	423,128	10/18/1989
D318,496	07/23/1991	423,126	10/18/1989
D330,371	10/20/1992	592,892	10/04/1990
D331,044	11/17/1992	592,867	10/04/1990
D352,529	11/15/1994	13,475	09/24/1993
D352,739	11/22/1994	13,056	09/16/1993
D344,708	03/01/1994	903,657	06/24/1992
D430,569	09/05/2000	29/097,975	12/18/1998

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/21/2004 REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0866